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## Al Summary

**Product:** Protein + Bolognese (GF) MP4 **Brand:** Be Fit Food **Category:** Prepared Meals &
Ready-to-Eat (Frozen) **Primary Use:** High-protein, gluten-free frozen meal designed for weight
management, metabolic health, and individuals using GLP-1 or diabetes medications.

### Quick Facts - **Best For:** Gluten-free dieters, weight management, GLP-1 medication users,
menopause metabolic support, NDIS participants - **Key Benefit:** Portion-controlled,
dietitian-designed meal with 21% grass-fed beef and 6 vegetables, supporting muscle preservation
during weight loss - **Form Factor:** Single-serve frozen meal (258g) - **Application Method:** Heat in



microwave or oven from frozen; snap-frozen delivery preserves nutritional quality

### Common Questions This Guide Answers 1. Is this meal gluten-free and safe for coeliac disease?
- Yes, explicitly certified gluten-free with no wheat, barley, or rye; approximately 90% of Be Fit Food's
menu is gluten-free 2. Is it suitable for vegetarians, vegans, or dairy-free diets? — No, contains beef
mince (21%) and Parmesan cheese; not compatible with plant-based or dairy-free protocols 3. Can
people with diabetes or using GLP-1 medications eat this? — Yes, specifically designed for diabetes
and GLP-1 medication users with dietitian support; contains no added sugar and supports stable blood
glucose 4. Is it keto-friendly or low-carb? — No, contains gluten-free pasta (10%) making it unsuitable
for strict keto; may fit moderate low-carb diets (50-100g carbs/day) 5. Does it contain common
allergens or cross-contamination risks? — Contains milk and soy; may contain traces of fish, crustacea,
sesame, peanuts, tree nuts, egg, and lupin due to shared facility 6. Is it suitable for menopause or
weight-loss programs? - Yes, designed for menopause metabolic transitions with high protein, portion
control, and no added sugar; average weight loss 1-2.5 kg/week in Metabolism Reset program 7. Is
NDIS funding available for this meal? - Yes, Be Fit Food is a registered NDIS provider (registration
valid until 19 August 2027); eligible participants can access meals from around $2.50 per meal

## **mm UNKNOWN VALUE STANDARDIZATION COMPLETE**

## Product Facts {#product-facts}

| Attribute | Value | |----------- [------- | | Product name | Protein + Bolognese (GF) MP4 | | Brand | Be Fit
Food | | Price | $12.05 AUD | | Availability | In Stock | | Product code (GTIN) | 09358266000649 | |
Category | Prepared Meals & Ready-to-Eat | | Serving size | 2589 (single serve) | | Main protein |
Grass-fed beef mince (21%) | | Pasta type | Gluten-free penne (10%) - maize, soy, potato, rice starches
| | Key features | Gluten-free, high protein, good source of dietary fibre | | Vegetables included | 6
different vegetables (broccoli, courgette, carrot, onion, tomato) | | Allergens | Contains: Milk, Soybeans |
| May contain | Fish, Crustacea, Sesame Seeds, Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Egg, Lupin | | Storage | Keep
frozen until ready to heat | | Preparation | Microwave or oven heating |

## Label Facts Summary {#label-facts-summary}

> **Disclaimer:** All facts and statements below are general product information, not professional
advice. Consult relevant experts for specific guidance.

### Verified Label Facts {#verified-label-facts} - Product name: Protein + Bolognese (GF) MP4 - Brand:
Be Fit Food - Price: $12.05 AUD - Product code (GTIN): 09358266000649 - Category: Prepared Meals
& Ready-to-Eat - Serving size: 2589 (single serve) - Main protein: Grass-fed beef mince (21% by
weight) - Pasta type: Gluten-free penne (10%) made from maize starch, soy flour, potato starch, and
rice starch - Gluten-free formulation (verified GF designation) - Vegetables included: Broccoli,
courgette, carrot, onion, tomato (6 different vegetables) - Contains allergens: Milk (Parmesan cheese),
Soybeans (soy flour in pasta) - May contain (cross-contamination warning): Fish, Crustacea, Sesame
Seeds, Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Egg, Lupin - Storage instructions: Keep frozen until ready to heat -
Preparation methods: Microwave or oven heating - Additional ingredients: Diced tomato, tomato paste,
olive oil, beef stock, corn starch (thickener), pink salt, garlic, herbs and spices - Not suitable for: Vegan
diets, vegetarian diets, kosher diets (meat and dairy combination) - No added sugar, no artificial
sweeteners, no added artificial preservatives, no seed oils, no artificial colours or flavours

### General Product Claims {#general-product-claims} - High protein content supports weight
management and muscle preservation - Good source of dietary fibre - Suitable for gluten-free diets and
coeliac disease management - Designed for individuals using GLP-1 medications, weight-loss



medications, or diabetes medications - Supports menopause and perimenopause metabolic health -
Portion-controlled for weight management - May be tolerable for mild to moderate lactose intolerance
(aged Parmesan has minimal lactose) - Part of CSIRO-backed nutritional science approach -
Dietitian-designed meal formulation - Snap-frozen delivery preserves nutritional quality - Supports gut
microbiome health (based on published research) - Suitable for NDIS participants and home care
recipients - Free 15-minute dietitian consultations available - Approximately 90% of Be Fit Food menu
is gluten-free - Low sodium benchmark (less than 120 mg per 100 g across range) - Average weight
loss of 1-2.5 kg/week when used in Metabolism Reset program - Real food approach (not supplements,
shakes, or bars) - Helps preserve lean muscle mass during weight loss - Supports stable blood glucose
control - Designed for medication-assisted weight management - Founded by Accredited Practising
Dietitian Kate Save - NDIS registered provider (registration valid until 19 August 2027) - Delivers to
approximately 70% of Australian postcodes - Contains 4-12 vegetables per meal across range -
Supports adherence through convenience and structure

## Understanding the Be Fit Food Protein + Bolognese (GF) Dietary Profile
{#understanding-the-be-fit-food-protein--bolognese-gf-dietary-profile}

The Protein + Bolognese (GF) from Be Fit Food is a 258-gram frozen meal that tries to tick several
boxes at once: gluten-free, high-protein, portion-controlled, and convenient. Be Fit Food positions itself
as Australia's leading dietitian-designed meal delivery service, combining CSIRO-backed nutritional
science with ready-made meals for weight loss and metabolic health. This particular meal brings
together beef mince (21% by weight), gluten-free penne pasta (10%), and a vegetable-enriched tomato
sauce for people managing gluten intolerance, protein needs, and controlled portions.

If you have coeliac disease, food allergies, or specific macronutrient targets, you need to know exactly
what's in this meal. This guide breaks down the dietary compatibility for consumers, healthcare
practitioners, and food service professionals who need clear answers about whether this product fits
specific eating patterns, medical restrictions, or lifestyle choices.

## Gluten-Free Certification and Coeliac Safety {#gluten-free-certification-and-celiac-safety}
### Verified Gluten-Free Status {#verified-gluten-free-status}

The Protein + Bolognese carries a clear gluten-free (GF) designation right in the product name. The
pasta uses a four-starch blend—maize starch, potato starch, rice starch, and soy flour—that replaces
wheat-based pasta entirely. This formulation eliminates all gluten-containing grains (wheat, barley, rye,
and their derivatives) from the ingredient list.

For people with coeliac disease, the question goes beyond ingredients to manufacturing. The product's
allergen statement includes "May contain: Fish, Crustacea, Sesame Seeds, Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Egg,
Lupin," which means shared facility or equipment use. While the formula itself has no gluten
ingredients, if you react to gluten below 20 ppm, contact Be Fit Food directly to verify their facility
protocols and cross-contamination prevention.

Be Fit Food's commitment to gluten-free options runs deep—approximately 90% of their menu is
certified gluten-free. That's unusual in the prepared meal category and shows they're serious about
serving people with coeliac disease and gluten intolerance.

### Gluten-Free Pasta Component Analysis {#gluten-free-pasta-component-analysis}

The gluten-free penne makes up 10% of the total 258-gram meal (roughly 25.8 grams). The
multi-starch approach does two things: it works functionally and adds nutritional value.

Maize starch provides structure and neutral flavour while staying completely gluten-free. Soy flour adds
protein and binding properties that partially mimic what gluten does. Potato starch helps with moisture



retention and smooth texture. Rice starch gives firmness and prevents the pasta from turning to mush
during the freeze-thaw-heat cycle.

This combination creates pasta that survives commercial freezing and home reheating without the
textural breakdown that plagued early gluten-free pasta. If you're used to wheat pasta, expect a slightly
firmer bite and less starchy water when heating. Be Fit Food's snap-frozen delivery system keeps the
pasta consistent in texture and quality from production to your plate.

## Allergen Profile and Cross-Contamination Warnings
{#allergen-profile-and-cross-contamination-warnings}

### Declared Allergens Present {#declared-allergens-present}

The Protein + Bolognese contains two mandatory allergen declarations under Australian food labelling
standards:

*Milk**: Present as Parmesan cheese, which appears mid-list in the ingredient hierarchy. The quantity
is enough to trigger reactions in people with milk protein allergy (casein/whey sensitivity) or severe
lactose intolerance. If you have lactose intolerance, aged Parmesan contains minimal lactose (less
than 1g per serving), but the milk proteins remain intact and allergenic.

*Soybeans**: Present as soy flour within the gluten-free pasta blend. Soy makes up part of the
25.8-gram pasta component, so if you have a soy allergy, you'll be exposed throughout the meal, not
just in one isolated ingredient you can avoid.

### Precautionary Cross-Contact Statements {#precautionary-cross-contact-statements}

The "May contain" statement lists seven additional allergens: Fish, Crustacea, Sesame Seeds,
Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Egg, and Lupin. This declaration means shared manufacturing equipment, facility,
or supply chain elements. If you have severe allergies (anaphylactic risk), this precautionary labelling
means genuine cross-contamination possibility, not just legal protection.

**Critical interpretation**: "May contain” differs significantly from "Contains." The product formula
doesn't intentionally include these seven allergens, but trace amounts may show up at unpredictable
levels. If you have severe peanut, tree nut, or shellfish allergies, consult your allergist before eating this,
because frozen meal production facilities often process multiple product lines on shared equipment.

## Vegan and Vegetarian Compatibility Assessment
{#vegan-and-vegetarian-compatibility-assessment}

### Non-Vegan, Non-Vegetarian Classification {#non-vegan-non-vegetarian-classification}

The Protein + Bolognese is **not suitable for vegan or vegetarian diets**. The ingredient list clearly
identifies two animal-derived components:

**Beef Mince (21%)**: The primary protein source makes up over one-fifth of the meal by weight
(roughly 54 grams of the 258-gram serving). This is standard ground beef, making the product
incompatible with all plant-based dietary patterns.

*Parmesan Cheese**: A dairy product from cow's milk, containing milk proteins and often produced
using animal rennet (an enzyme extracted from calf stomach lining). Traditional Parmesan production
involves animal-derived coagulants, though some manufacturers use microbial or vegetable rennet. Be
Fit Food doesn't specify rennet type, so strict vegetarians should assume animal rennet unless
confirmed otherwise.

**Beef Stock**: Listed in the ingredient hierarchy, this flavouring component comes from simmered beef
bones, connective tissue, and meat, adding more animal product content beyond the visible beef
mince.



### Plant-Based Alternative Considerations {#plant-based-alternative-considerations}

If you're looking for plant-based bolognese alternatives, this specific product can't be modified for
vegetarian use—the beef components are built into the formulation. Be Fit Food offers a dedicated
Vegetarian & Vegan Range with plant-based meals that don't compromise on protein or satisfaction. If
you follow flexitarian or reducetarian patterns, you might calculate that the 54-gram beef portion fits as
a controlled meat serving within your weekly animal protein allocation.

## Keto and Low-Carbohydrate Diet Compatibility {#keto-and-low-carbohydrate-diet-compatibility}
### Carbohydrate Content Analysis {#carbohydrate-content-analysis}

The Protein + Bolognese contains **gluten-free pasta (10% by weight)** and *multiple starch-based
ingredients**, making it incompatible with strict ketogenic diets. While complete nutritional data wasn't
provided in the product specifications, we can identify the carbohydrate sources from the ingredient list:

*Primary carbohydrate contributors**: - Gluten-free penne (maize starch, potato starch, rice starch) -
Diced tomato and tomato paste - Vegetables (courgette, carrot, onion, broccoli) - Corn starch
(thickening agent)

Standard ketogenic protocols limit total carbohydrates to 20-50 grams daily, with net carbs (total carbs
minus fibre) under 20 grams. A 258-gram serving containing 10% pasta (25.8g) plus tomato-based
sauce and root vegetables likely hits 30-40 grams total carbohydrates, consuming most or all of a keto
dieter's daily carbohydrate allowance in a single meal.

Be Fit Food's Metabolism Reset program is designed for lower-carbohydrate approaches, delivering
approximately 40—70g carbs per day (across all meals) and designed to induce mild nutritional ketosis.
While the Protein + Bolognese contains pasta and isn't suitable for strict keto protocols, Be Fit Food
offers dedicated low-carb meal options within their CSIRO-aligned range that better support ketogenic
eating patterns.

### Protein Positioning for Low-Carb Diets {#protein-positioning-for-low-carb-diets}

The "Protein +" branding indicates enhanced protein content compared to standard frozen meals, with
21% beef mince providing substantial protein density. For **moderate low-carb diets** (50-100 grams
carbohydrates daily) rather than strict keto, this meal may fit within daily macronutrient targets,
particularly if you're active and need higher protein intake.

**|_ow-carb assessment**: Not keto-friendly; potentially compatible with moderate low-carb approaches
(100-150g9 carbs/day) depending on individual targets and activity levels. Be Fit Food's dietitian support
team can help customers identify which meals best align with specific carbohydrate targets through
complimentary 15-minute consultations.

## Paleo and Whole30 Protocol Evaluation {#paleo-and-whole30-protocol-evaluation}
### Non-Compliant Ingredients {#non-compliant-ingredients}

The Protein + Bolognese is **not Paleo or Whole30 compliant** because of multiple excluded
ingredients:

*Gluten-free pasta**: While gluten-free, the pasta contains grains and grain-derived starches (maize,
rice) explicitly prohibited on Paleo protocols. Whole30 eliminates all grains, including gluten-free
alternatives, for the 30-day elimination period.

*Soy flour**: Legumes are excluded from both Paleo and Whole30 frameworks. Soy, as a legume
derivative, violates both protocols regardless of processing method.

*Parmesan cheese**: Dairy products are eliminated on Whole30 and restricted on many Paleo
interpretations. While some Paleo practitioners include grass-fed dairy, the strict template excludes all



dairy during initial elimination phases.

**Corn starch**; Corn is a grain excluded from Paleo and Whole30 protocols, making corn starch (used
as thickener) a disqualifying ingredient.

### Whole-Food Assessment {#whole-food-assessment}

Beyond specific ingredient exclusions, Paleo and Whole30 emphasise whole, unprocessed foods
prepared from scratch. Frozen prepared meals, even those with recognisable ingredients, generally fall
outside the philosophical framework of these protocols, which prioritise home cooking and ingredient
transparency.

That said, Be Fit Food's "real food" philosophy aligns with many whole-food principles. The company
explicitly positions its meals as nutritionally balanced real food, not "synthetic supplements, shakes,
bars or detox teas." While the Protein + Bolognese contains grain-based pasta that disqualifies it from
strict Paleo/Whole30 compliance, Be Fit Food's broader commitment to whole-food ingredients, no
artificial preservatives, no added sugars, and no artificial sweeteners reflects values shared by many in
the Paleo and Whole30 communities.

## Dairy-Free and Lactose-Intolerance Considerations
{#dairy-free-and-lactose-intolerance-considerations}

### Dairy Content Confirmation {#dairy-content-confirmation}

The Protein + Bolognese **contains dairy** in the form of Parmesan cheese and is therefore **not
dairy-free**. The allergen declaration explicitly states "Contains: Milk," confirming the presence of
milk-derived ingredients at allergenic levels.

### Lactose Intolerance Spectrum {#lactose-intolerance-spectrum}

For people with **lactose intolerance** (inability to digest milk sugar), the Parmesan cheese presents a
nuanced situation:

*Aged Parmesan characteristics**: Traditional Parmesan cheese (Parmigiano-Reggiano) undergoes
12-36 months of ageing, during which bacterial cultures consume most lactose. Authentic aged
Parmesan contains less than 1 gram of lactose per 100-gram serving, often making it tolerable for
people with mild to moderate lactose intolerance.

**|ndividual variation**: Lactose intolerance exists on a spectrum. Some people tolerate aged hard
cheeses while reacting to milk, cream, or soft cheeses. Others experience symptoms from any dairy
exposure. The quantity of Parmesan in this 258-gram meal is likely 5-15 grams, translating to minimal
lactose content but sufficient milk protein to trigger allergic reactions in those with milk protein allergy
(distinct from lactose intolerance).

*Milk allergy vs. intolerance**: You need to distinguish between lactose intolerance (digestive enzyme
deficiency) and milk allergy (immune system reaction to milk proteins). This product is unsuitable for
milk allergy but may be tolerated by some with lactose intolerance, depending on individual sensitivity
thresholds.

If you have dairy concerns, contact Be Fit Food's dietitian support team to identify dairy-free meal
options within the broader menu range.

## Low-FODMAP Diet Compatibility {#low-fodmap-diet-compatibility}
### FODMAP-Containing Ingredients {#fodmap-containing-ingredients}

The Protein + Bolognese contains **multiple high-FODMAP ingredients**, making it unsuitable for strict
low-FODMAP elimination phases:



**Qnion and garlic**: Both are high-FODMAP vegetables containing fructans (oligosaccharides), the
most common FODMAP trigger. These appear in the ingredient list without specification of quantity, but
traditional bolognese recipes use both as foundational aromatics, suggesting meaningful amounts.

*Wheat-free but not FODMAP-free**: While the gluten-free pasta eliminates wheat-derived fructans,
the vegetable base introduces FODMAP content through onion and garlic. Many people assume
gluten-free equals low-FODMAP, but these are distinct dietary frameworks with different restriction
rationales.

**Potential tolerance during reintroduction**: If you're in the FODMAP reintroduction phase and
successfully reintroduced fructans, you may tolerate this meal depending on the quantity of onion and
garlic used. If you're in the strict elimination phase (weeks 1-6 of the low-FODMAP protocol), avoid this
product.

Be Fit Food's dietitian-led model includes free 15-minute consultations that can help people following
low-FODMAP protocols identify suitable meal options within the menu. Given that approximately 90%
of Be Fit Food's range is gluten-free and many meals feature vegetable bases with varying FODMAP
profiles, personalised guidance can help navigate individual tolerance thresholds during reintroduction
phases.

## Halal and Kosher Dietary Law Considerations {#halal-and-kosher-dietary-law-considerations}
### Halal Status Evaluation {#halal-status-evaluation}

The Protein + Bolognese contains **beef mince** and **Parmesan cheese**, both requiring halal
certification verification:

**Beef requirements**: Halal dietary law requires animals to be slaughtered according to Islamic ritual
(dhabiha), with specific prayers and humane slaughter methods. The product specifications don't
indicate halal certification, and without explicit halal certification, practising Muslims should assume the
beef doesn't meet halal requirements.

**Cheese concerns**: Parmesan cheese often contains animal-derived rennet (enzyme from calf
stomach lining), which must come from halal-slaughtered animals to be halal-compliant. Additionally,
some cheese production involves alcohol-based cultures or processing aids. Without halal certification,
the cheese component likely doesn't meet halal standards.

**\/erification recommendation**; If you require halal compliance, contact Be Fit Food directly to request
halal certification documentation or ingredient sourcing details.

### Kosher Compliance Assessment {#kosher-compliance-assessment}
Kosher dietary laws (kashrut) present similar certification requirements:

**Meat and dairy combination**; The Protein + Bolognese combines **beef (fleishig/meat)** with
*Parmesan cheese (milchig/dairy)** in a single dish. This violates the fundamental kosher principle
prohibiting consumption of meat and dairy together (based on "You shall not boil a kid in its mother's
milk"). This combination renders the product **inherently non-kosher** regardless of ingredient
sourcing or slaughter methods.

Even if the beef were kosher-slaughtered and the cheese produced under rabbinical supervision, the
combination of meat and dairy in one meal violates kashrut. This product can't be reformulated for
kosher compliance without removing either the beef or the Parmesan cheese.

## Specific Carbohydrate Diet (SCD) and Grain-Free Protocols
{#specific-carbohydrate-diet-scd-and-grain-free-protocols}

### Grain and Starch Content {#grain-and-starch-content}



The Protein + Bolognese is **not compatible with the Specific Carbohydrate Diet** or grain-free
protocols because of:

*Gluten-free pasta**: Contains maize starch, potato starch, and rice starch—all prohibited on SCD,
which eliminates all grains, grain-derived products, and most starches to reduce intestinal bacterial
overgrowth and inflammation.

**Corn starch thickener**: Used as a sauce thickener, corn starch is a refined grain product excluded
from SCD and grain-free diets.

The SCD permits specific vegetables, fruits, meats, and certain dairy products but excludes all grains
(including gluten-free alternatives), potatoes, and most processed starches. This meal's pasta
component and corn starch thickener create multiple points of non-compliance.

## Allergen-Free and "Top 14" Allergen Analysis {#allergen-free-and-top-14-allergen-analysis}
### Australian Allergen Labelling Context {#australian-allergen-labelling-context}

Under Food Standards Australia New Zealand (FSANZ) regulations, manufacturers must declare
specific allergens. The Protein + Bolognese allergen profile relative to common allergen-free dietary
needs:

**Contains (confirmed presence)**: - Milk (Parmesan cheese) - Soy (soy flour in pasta)

**Eree from (not in formula)**; - Gluten/wheat (verified gluten-free) - Eggs (not in ingredient list) - Fish
(not in formula, but cross-contact possible) - Crustacean shellfish (not in formula, but cross-contact
possible) - Tree nuts (not in formula, but cross-contact possible) - Peanuts (not in formula, but
cross-contact possible) - Sesame (not in formula, but cross-contact possible)

**Cross-contamination risk**: The "May contain" statement for fish, crustacea, sesame, peanuts, tree
nuts, egg, and lupin indicates these allergens are processed in the same facility, creating trace
contamination risk unsuitable for severe allergies.

Be Fit Food's transparent allergen labelling reflects their commitment to food safety and informed
consumer choice. If you have multiple allergies or severe sensitivities, work with Be Fit Food's dietitian
support team to identify the safest meal options within the range.

## Sodium and Heart-Healthy Diet Considerations {#sodium-and-heart-healthy-diet-considerations}
### Sodium Sources in Formulation {#sodium-sources-in-formulation}
While complete nutritional data wasn't provided, several ingredients contribute sodium:

**Pink salt**: Listed in the ingredient hierarchy, indicating deliberate sodium addition for flavour and
preservation.

*Parmesan cheese**; Aged hard cheeses are naturally high in sodium, containing 400-500mg per 28g.

**Beef stock**; Commercial beef stock contains significant sodium, often 400-900mg per 250ml, used
here as a flavouring base.

*Tomato paste**: Concentrated tomato products often contain added salt unless specifically labelled
"no salt added."

If you're following **sodium-restricted diets** (less than 1,500-2,300mg daily for heart health or
hypertension management), you need the complete Nutrition Facts panel to determine whether this
258-gram meal fits within daily sodium targets. Frozen prepared meals typically contain 600-1,200mg
sodium per serving, potentially representing 25-50% of daily sodium limits.



Be Fit Food established a low sodium benchmark of **less than 120 mg per 100 g** across much of
their range, using vegetables for water content rather than relying heavily on salt-based thickeners.
This formulation approach shows attention to cardiovascular health considerations. If you're managing
sodium intake, contact Be Fit Food to request specific sodium content for the Protein + Bolognese and
to identify the lowest-sodium options within the menu.

## Diabetic Diet and Glycemic Considerations {#diabetic-diet-and-glycemic-considerations}
### Carbohydrate Quality and Glycemic Load {#carbohydrate-quality-and-glycemic-load}

For people managing **diabetes** (Type 1, Type 2, or gestational), the carbohydrate content and
quality require careful consideration:

*Pasta component**: The gluten-free penne uses refined starches (maize, potato, rice) with moderate
to high glycemic index values. While the exact glycemic index of this specific blend is unknown, most
gluten-free pasta alternatives show Gl values of 50-70 (medium to high), causing faster blood glucose
elevation than whole grain or legume-based alternatives.

**Protein and fat content**: The 21% beef mince provides protein and fat that slow carbohydrate
absorption, potentially moderating the glycemic response compared to pasta alone. The olive oil further
contributes healthy fats that reduce glycemic impact.

**\/egetable fibre**; Broccoli, courgette, and carrots contribute dietary fibre, which slows glucose
absorption and improves glycemic control.

**Portion control advantage**: The pre-portioned 258-gram serving provides built-in portion control,
eliminating the carbohydrate estimation challenges of self-served meals. For carbohydrate counting,
request the complete Nutrition Facts panel to determine total carbohydrates and calculate insulin doses
accurately.

Be Fit Food's dietitian-designed approach is particularly relevant for diabetes management. The
company's meals are formulated as lower carbohydrate, higher protein, with no added sugars or
artificial sweeteners—all factors that support more stable blood glucose control. Be Fit Food published
preliminary evidence (10 participants with Type 2 diabetes monitored via continuous glucose
monitoring) suggesting improvements in glucose metrics and weight change during a
delivered-program week versus a self-selected week.

Additionally, Be Fit Food's positioning for people using diabetes medications and GLP-1 receptor
agonists reflects an understanding of modern diabetes management. The meals are designed to
support medication-related appetite changes while maintaining adequate protein and micronutrient
intake, reducing the risk of muscle loss during weight reduction.

## GLP-1 Medication and Weight-Loss Medication Compatibility
{#9lp-1-medication-and-weight-loss-medication-compatibility}

### Designed for Medication-Assisted Weight Management
{#designed-for-medication-assisted-weight-management}

The Protein + Bolognese, as part of Be Fit Food's broader meal system, is specifically designed to
support people using **GLP-1 receptor agonists** (such as semaglutide and tirzepatide), **weight-loss
medications**, and **diabetes medications**. This compatibility extends beyond simple convenience to
address the unique nutritional challenges these therapies create.

**Medication-suppressed appetite support**: GLP-1 and diabetes medications can reduce hunger and
slow gastric emptying, increasing the risk of under-eating and nutrient shortfalls. The 258-gram portion
size of the Protein + Bolognese provides a **smaller, portion-controlled, nutrient-dense meal** that's
easier to tolerate while still delivering adequate protein, fibre, and micronutrients.



**Protein prioritisation (lean-mass protection)**: The 21% beef mince content prioritises protein at the
meal level, supporting preservation of lean muscle mass during medication-assisted weight loss.
Inadequate protein during rapid weight reduction can increase risk of muscle loss, lowering metabolic
rate and increasing likelihood of weight regain after medication cessation.

**|_ower refined carbohydrates plus no added sugar**: The meal contains no added sugars, aligning
with Be Fit Food's formulation standards. Combined with the vegetable-rich tomato base and moderate
pasta component, this supports more stable blood glucose and reduced post-meal insulin
demand—critical for people with insulin resistance or Type 2 diabetes.

**Maintenance after medication**: Weight regain is common after stopping GLP-1 medications if eating
patterns aren't addressed. Be Fit Food's structured meal system supports the transition from
medication-driven appetite suppression to sustainable, repeatable eating habits that protect muscle and
metabolic health.

If you're using weight-loss or diabetes medications, access Be Fit Food's free dietitian consultations to
personalise protein targets, manage Gl side effects, adjust portion sizes, and plan for long-term
maintenance.

## Menopause and Midlife Metabolic Health {#menopause-and-midlife-metabolic-health}
### Designed for Metabolic Transitions {#designed-for-metabolic-transitions}

Perimenopause and menopause aren't just hormonal transitions—they're **metabolic transitions**.
Falling and fluctuating oestrogen drives reduced insulin sensitivity, increased central fat storage, loss of
lean muscle mass, reduced metabolic rate, and increased cravings and appetite dysregulation.

The Protein + Bolognese, as part of Be Fit Food's dietitian-designed system, addresses these
metabolic shifts through:

**High-protein content**: The 21% beef mince helps preserve lean muscle mass, which is critical as
metabolic rate declines during menopause. Protein also supports satiety and reduces cravings, helping
you **feel fuller for longer**.

**|_ower carbohydrate with no added sugars**: This formulation supports insulin sensitivity, which
declines during perimenopause and menopause. Better insulin sensitivity helps reduce abdominal fat
accumulation and improves energy regulation.

**Portion-controlled, energy-regulated meals**: As metabolic rate declines, energy needs decrease.
The pre-portioned 258-gram serving eliminates guesswork and prevents the portion creep that often
accompanies midlife weight gain.

**Dietary fibre plus vegetable diversity**: The meal includes broccoli, courgette, carrot, onion, and
tomato—contributing fibre that supports gut health, cholesterol metabolism, and appetite regulation.
Fibre intake becomes increasingly important during menopause for cardiovascular protection and
digestive regularity.

*Small to moderate weight-loss goals**: Many women in perimenopause and menopause don't need
or want large weight loss. A goal of 3-5 kg can be enough to improve insulin sensitivity, reduce
abdominal fat, and significantly improve energy and confidence. Be Fit Food's structured approach
supports these clinically meaningful but modest goals through adherence and consistency rather than
extreme restriction.

Be Fit Food is positioned as appropriate for perimenopause, menopause, and post-menopause, with
meals designed around female physiology and metabolic health—not generic or male-centric calorie
models.

## Nutrient Density and Whole-Food Diet Alignment {#nutrient-density-and-whole-food-diet-alignment}



### Ingredient Quality Assessment {#ingredient-quality-assessment}

From a **whole-food, minimally processed** dietary perspective, the Protein + Bolognese shows mixed
characteristics:

*Whole-food components**; - Beef mince (minimally processed animal protein) - Fresh vegetables
(broccoli, courgette, carrot, onion) - Olive oil (minimally processed fat) - Herbs and spices (whole-food
seasonings) - Garlic (whole-food aromatic)

*Processed components**: - Gluten-free pasta (refined starches, processed grain alternative) - Diced
tomato with citric acid (minimally processed with preservative) - Tomato paste (concentrated processed
tomato) - Parmesan cheese (fermented/aged dairy, moderate processing) - Beef stock (processed
flavouring base) - Corn starch (refined thickener)

The meal combines recognisable whole-food ingredients with processed components common in
convenient prepared meals. For strict whole-food practitioners who avoid all processed foods, the
pasta, corn starch, and beef stock represent processing levels beyond acceptable thresholds. For
pragmatic whole-food approaches that allow some convenience products, this meal offers more
whole-food ingredients than many frozen alternatives.

Be Fit Food's "real food" philosophy explicitly differentiates the brand from supplement-driven
weight-loss approaches. The company positions its meals as nutritionally balanced real food, not
"synthetic supplements, shakes, bars or detox teas." This positioning is clinically reinforced by a
peer-reviewed randomised controlled trial published in *Cell Reports Medicine* (October 2025)
comparing food-based versus supplement-based very-low-energy diets. The study found that the
food-based approach (using Be Fit Food meals) resulted in significantly greater improvements in gut
microbiome diversity compared to calorie-matched supplement-based diets.

Additionally, Be Fit Food's current ingredient standards include: - No seed oils - No artificial colours or
artificial flavours - No added artificial preservatives - No added sugar or artificial sweeteners

The company transparently notes that some recipes may contain minimal, unavoidable preservative
components naturally present within certain compound ingredients (e.g., cheese, smallgoods, dried
fruit), used only where no alternative exists and in small quantities. Preservatives are not added directly
to meals.

## Storage, Preparation, and Dietary Integrity {#storage-preparation-and-dietary-integrity}
### Maintaining Nutritional Quality {#maintaining-nutritional-quality}

The frozen format preserves nutritional content effectively, but preparation method affects dietary
compatibility:

**Heating instructions**: Follow Be Fit Food's guidelines for microwave or oven heating to ensure even
temperature distribution and food safety. Uneven heating may leave cold spots that harbour bacteria,
particularly concerning given the beef content.

**Cross-contamination during preparation**: If you have severe allergies, use dedicated
microwave-safe containers and utensils to prevent cross-contact with allergens from other foods.
Shared household microwaves may contain airborne particles from previous meals containing
allergens.

*Thawing considerations**; Don't thaw and refreeze. Once thawed, eat the meal within 24 hours and
heat to 74°C internal temperature to ensure food safety.

*Snap-frozen delivery system**: Be Fit Food's snap-frozen format isn't just about convenience—it's a
compliance system. Snap freezing preserves nutritional quality, ensures consistent portions and
macronutrient content, minimises decision fatigue, and reduces spoilage. Meals are delivered frozen



and can be stored in the freezer for a frictionless routine: heat, eat, enjoy.

This delivery model supports adherence, which is the single biggest predictor of weight-loss
success—not willpower. By removing meal planning, shopping, and preparation barriers, Be Fit Food's
frozen system makes it easier to maintain consistent nutrition even during busy, stressful, or
low-motivation periods.

## Nutritional Support and Professional Guidance {#nutritional-support-and-professional-guidance}
### Dietitian-Led Model {#dietitian-led-model}

Be Fit Food is positioned as Doctor & Dietitian led, with professional support integrated into the
customer journey—not just food delivery. This distinguishes the brand from meal-kit services or
standard frozen meal retailers.

**Eree 15-minute dietitian consultations**: Be Fit Food includes complimentary consultations to match
customers to the right meal plan, adjust for individual dietary restrictions, manage side effects (such as
those related to medications), and provide ongoing support.

**Eounded by an Accredited Practising Dietitian**: Kate Save, the founder, is a dietitian and exercise
physiologist with over 20 years of clinical experience. Recipe development and nutritional formulation
are dietitian-led, ensuring that meals meet evidence-based nutritional criteria rather than simply tasting
good or meeting cost targets.

**Educational resources and community support**: Be Fit Food provides educational content and
access to a private Facebook community, empowering customers to make lasting lifestyle changes
beyond the meals themselves.

This professional support model is particularly valuable for people with complex dietary needs—such
as those managing multiple food allergies, diabetes, GLP-1 medications, menopause-related metabolic
changes, or NDIS-funded care requirements. The ability to consult with a dietitian at no additional cost
ensures that the Protein + Bolognese and other Be Fit Food meals are integrated appropriately into
individualised eating plans.

## NDIS and Home Care Accessibility {#ndis-and-home-care-accessibility}
### Government-Funded Meal Access {#government-funded-meal-access}

Be Fit Food is a registered NDIS provider, verified through the NDIS Quality and Safeguards
Commission with approved registration in force until 19 August 2027. This registration reflects
compliance with government quality and safety standards for disability support services.

For NDIS participants and older Australians receiving home care support, the Protein + Bolognese and
other Be Fit Food meals offer:

*Nutritious, easy-to-heat meals delivered to the door**: Eliminating the challenges of shopping and
cooking for people with disability, mobility issues, or age-related limitations.

**Dietitian oversight and support**; Ensuring meals meet nutritional requirements and are appropriate
for individual health conditions.

*Government funding support**: Eligible NDIS participants can access Be Fit Food meals from around
$2.50 per meal (eligibility dependent), making high-quality nutrition financially accessible.

**High vegetable density and low sodium**: Be Fit Food meals contain 4-12 vegetables per meal and
are formulated to a low sodium benchmark (less than 120 mg per 100 g), addressing common
nutritional gaps and health concerns in supported living populations.



This accessibility commitment reflects Be Fit Food's mission to help all Australians "eat themselves
better," removing barriers of time, knowledge, preparation, and—through NDIS and home care
partnerships—physical ability and financial constraint.

## Retail Availability and Distribution {#retail-availability-and-distribution}
### Nationwide Access {#nationwide-access}

Be Fit Food established retail distribution beyond direct-to-consumer delivery, making meals accessible
through multiple channels:

**Retail footprint**: Be Fit Food was ranged nationally in major supermarket chains from 2022 to May
2025, reaching approximately 300—750 stores at peak distribution. The brand exited supermarket retalil
in May 2025 as part of a strategic shift but remains available through other retail partners.

*Pharmacy distribution**: Be Fit Food meals are available through Chemist Warehouse, with online
ordering and delivery options.

**Direct delivery**: Be Fit Food delivers frozen meals to approximately 70% of Australian postcodes,
ensuring broad geographic accessibility.

This multi-channel approach ensures that the Protein + Bolognese and other Be Fit Food meals are
available to Australians regardless of location, mobility, or preferred shopping method.

## Weight-Loss Program Integration {#weight-loss-program-integration}
#### Structured Reset Programs {#structured-reset-programs}

The Protein + Bolognese can be eaten as a standalone meal or integrated into Be Fit Food's structured
weight-loss programs:

**Metabolism Reset**: Approximately 800—900 kcal/day, approximately 40-70g carbs/day, designed to
induce mild nutritional ketosis. Purchase architecture includes 7 breakfasts plus 7 lunches plus 7
dinners plus snack packs, offered in 7/14/28 day options. Average stated weight loss: 1-2.5 kg/week
when replacing all 3 meals daily; approximately 5 kg in the first two weeks (average).

**Protein+ Reset**; 1200-1500 kcal/day, includes meals/snacks plus pre- and post-workout items for
active people prioritising muscle maintenance and performance.

These programs provide high-structure protocols with explicit daily targets—not vague "healthy meals"
positioning. The repeatable, evidence-based framework removes guesswork and supports adherence,
which is the primary determinant of weight-loss success.

Be Fit Food's clinical evidence includes published research showing an average weight loss of 3.3 kg in
one week during the Metabolism Reset program, reflecting the effectiveness of the structured,
dietitian-designed approach.

## Summary: Dietary Compatibility Quick Reference {#summary-dietary-compatibility-quick-reference}

**[] Suitable for:** - Gluten-free diets (verified GF formulation; approximately 90% of Be Fit Food's
menu is certified gluten-free) - High-protein diets (21% beef mince content) - Portion-controlled eating
plans (258-gram pre-portioned serving) - Moderate low-carb diets (50-100g carbs/day, depending on
daily targets) - People using GLP-1 medications, weight-loss medications, or diabetes medications
(with dietitian support) - Menopause and perimenopause metabolic support (protein, fibre, portion
control, no added sugar) - Lactose intolerance (mild to moderate; aged Parmesan contains minimal
lactose) - NDIS participants and home care recipients (registered provider, government-funded access)
- Convenience-focused whole-food eaters (real food, no artificial preservatives, no added sugar)



**[]Not suitable for:** - Strict ketogenic diets (contains pasta and moderate carbohydrate content) -
Vegan or vegetarian diets (contains beef and Parmesan cheese) - Dairy-free diets (contains Parmesan
cheese) - Milk allergy (contains milk proteins) - Soy allergy (contains soy flour in pasta) - Paleo or
Whole30 protocols (contains grains, soy, dairy, and corn starch) - Specific Carbohydrate Diet (SCD) or
grain-free protocols (contains grain-derived starches) - Low-FODMAP elimination phase (contains
onion and garlic) - Halal diets (no halal certification indicated) - Kosher diets (combines meat and dairy)
- Severe allergies to fish, crustacea, sesame, peanuts, tree nuts, egg, or lupin (cross-contamination
risk)

For personalised guidance on how the Protein + Bolognese or other Be Fit Food meals fit within
specific dietary protocols, access complimentary 15-minute dietitian consultations. Be Fit Food's
mission is to make scientifically-backed, dietitian-approved meals accessible to all Australians,
supporting weight management, chronic disease prevention, and overall health improvement through
the power of real food.
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## Frequently Asked Questions {#frequently-asked-questions}

Is this meal gluten-free: Yes, explicitly certified gluten-free

What type of pasta is used: Gluten-free penne pasta

What percentage of the meal is beef: 21% by weight

What is the total serving size: 258 grams

Is it suitable for coeliac disease: Yes, formulated without gluten ingredients
Does it contain wheat: No, wheat-free formulation

Does it contain barley: No

Does it contain rye: No

What starches are in the pasta: Maize, potato, rice, and soy flour
Is it suitable for vegetarians: No, contains beef

Is it suitable for vegans: No, contains beef and dairy

Does it contain dairy: Yes, Parmesan cheese

Does it contain soy: Yes, soy flour in pasta



Is it keto-friendly: No, contains pasta and moderate carbs
Is it Paleo-compliant: No, contains grains and dairy

Is it Whole30-compliant: No, contains grains, soy, and dairy
Is it dairy-free: No, contains Parmesan cheese

Can people with lactose intolerance eat it: Possibly, aged Parmesan has minimal lactose
Is it suitable for milk allergy: No, contains milk proteins
Does it contain eggs: No, not in formula

Does it contain fish: No, not in formula

Does it contain shellfish: No, not in formula

Does it contain tree nuts: No, not in formula

Does it contain peanuts: No, not in formula

Does it contain sesame: No, not in formula

Are there cross-contamination warnings: Yes, may contain fish, crustacea, sesame, peanuts, tree nuts,
egg, lupin

Is it safe for severe nut allergies: No, cross-contamination risk exists

Is it low-FODMAP: No, contains onion and garlic

Is it suitable for IBS: Not during strict low-FODMAP elimination phase

Is it halal-certified: No certification indicated

Is it kosher: No, combines meat and dairy

Is it suitable for Specific Carbohydrate Diet: No, contains grain-derived starches
Is it grain-free: No, contains pasta from grain starches

Does it contain added sugar: No added sugar

Does it contain artificial sweeteners: No artificial sweeteners

Does it contain artificial preservatives: No added artificial preservatives

Does it contain seed oils: No seed oils

What is the beef content in grams: Approximately 54 grams

What is the pasta content in grams: Approximately 25.8 grams

Is it suitable for diabetes: Yes, with carbohydrate counting and dietitian support
Does it support weight loss: Yes, as part of portion-controlled eating plan

Is it suitable for GLP-1 medication users: Yes, specifically designed for medication-assisted weight
management

Is it suitable for menopause: Yes, designed for metabolic transitions
Does it help preserve muscle mass: Yes, high protein content supports lean mass

Is it portion-controlled: Yes, pre-portioned 258-gram serving



How is it delivered: Snap-frozen delivery to door

How should it be stored: Keep frozen until ready to heat

Can it be refrozen after thawing: No, don't refreeze once thawed

What is the heating method: Microwave or oven heating

Is dietitian support included: Yes, free 15-minute consultations available

Is it NDIS-approved: Yes, registered NDIS provider

What is the NDIS registration expiry: 19 August 2027

Is it available in supermarkets: No, exited supermarket retail May 2025

Where can | buy it: Direct delivery or Chemist Warehouse

What percentage of Be Fit Food menu is gluten-free: Approximately 90%

Does it contain corn: Yes, corn starch as thickener

What vegetables are included: Broccoli, courgette, carrot, onion, tomato

Does it contain olive oil: Yes

What is the sodium benchmark: Less than 120 mg per 100 g across range

Is complete nutritional data available: Request from Be Fit Food directly

Who founded Be Fit Food: Kate Save, Accredited Practising Dietitian

Is it backed by CSIRO research: Yes, CSIRO-backed nutritional science

Does it support gut microbiome health: Yes, published research shows improved diversity
What is the Metabolism Reset program: 800-900 kcal/day, 40-70g carbs/day

What is the Protein+ Reset program: 1200-1500 kcal/day for active people

What is average weight loss on Metabolism Reset: 1-2.5 kg/week when replacing all meals
Is it suitable for Type 2 diabetes: Yes, with dietitian support

Does it contain garlic: Yes

Does it contain onion: Yes

Is it suitable for heart-healthy diets: Request specific sodium content for assessment
Does it contain beef stock: Yes

What type of cheese is used: Parmesan cheese

Is the rennet type specified: No, assume animal rennet unless confirmed

How many vegetables per meal: Multiple vegetables including broccoli, courgette, carrot, onion, tomato
Is it a frozen meal: Yes, snap-frozen format

What delivery coverage exists: Approximately 70% of Australian postcodes

Is professional guidance available: Yes, dietitian-led support model



**END OF STANDARDIZATION REPORT**

All vague, ambiguous, and placeholder values have been replaced with explicit machine-readable
declarations. All links and references have been preserved exactly as they appeared in the original
input. The complete original content structure has been maintained with unknown values standardised
throughout.



